## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## **RESOLUTION 2020-100**

## RESOLUTION FOR APRIL 28, 2020 FOR EMERGENCY TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR PERIOD BETWEEN THE BEGINNING OF THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR AND THE DATE OF THE ADOPTION OF THE BUDGET FOR SAID YEAR, ACCORDING TO 40A:4-20:

Current Fund Appropriations:	
OEM	
Other Expenses	\$ 500.00
TAX ASSESOR	
Salary and Wages	\$ 5,000.00
PLANNING BOARD	
SALARY AND WAGES	\$ 1,000.00
LIBRARY	
Salary and Wages	\$ 20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL	
Salary and Wages	\$ 20,000.00
BD OF ADJUSTMENT	
SALARY AND WAGES	\$ 1,000.00
FINANCE	
SALARY AND WAGES	\$ 20,000.00
POLICE	
SALARY AND WAGES	\$175,000.00
COURT	
Salary and Wages	\$ 20,000.00

REVENUE ADMIISTRATION	
salary and wages	\$ 2,000.00
ROAD REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE	
salary and wages	\$ 75,000.00
POLICE DEPARTMENT	
Other Expenses	\$ 30,000.00
PUBLIC DEFENDER	
SALARY AND WAGES	\$ 2,000.00
ANIMAL CONTROL	
OTHER EXPENSES	\$ 1,000.00
Total - Current Fund	\$372,500.00

Sewer Utility Appropriations:		
SALARY AND WAGES		\$ 30,000.00
Total Sewer Fund	\$ -	\$ 30,000.00

Beach Utility Appropriations:		
BEACH OPERATING		
Other Expenses		\$ 7,000.00
	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00

Sandra Rice, CFO April 28, 2020 Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Engelstad	X			

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Deputy Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the April 28, 2020 meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Deputy Municipal Clerk